ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 3:00pm on Monday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

				Date of Request: 8/22/2022
Ple	ease mark one: Bill Reques	t or 🖂	Resolution Request	
1.	Type of Request:			
	◯ Contract/Grant Agreement	☐ Intergovernmen	ntal Agreement (IGA)	☐ Rezoning/Text Amendment
	☐ Dedication/Vacation			
	☐ Dedication/vacation	Appropriation/S	uppiementai	☐ DRMC Change
	Other:			
2.	acceptance, contract execution, contrac	t amendment, municip	al code change, supple	tractor and indicate the type of request: grant mental request, etc.) 4/7 co-responder services that is funded by the
3.	Requesting Agency:			
	Denver Police Department			
4.	Contact Person:			
	Contact person with knowledge of propos	ed		esent item at Mayor-Council and
_	rdinance/resolution Jame: Laura Wachter/Chief Paul Pazen		Council Name: Laura Wacht	or/Chiaf Paul Pazan
	mail: laura.wachter@denvergov.org		Email: laura.wachter	
	paul.pazen@denvergov.org			denvergov.org
5.	of Denver, d/b/a/ WellPower, that pairs	rarded funding from Cas amendment increases mental health clinicia	aring for Denver to con the funding and durati ns with police officers	-
6.	City Attorney assigned to this reques	st (if applicable):		
	Troy Bratton			
7.	City Council District:			
	City wide			
8.	** <u>For all contracts,</u> fill out and subm	nit accompanying Key	Contract Terms wor	ksheet**
		To be completed by M	layor's Legislative Tear	m:
Re	solution/Bill Number:		Date En	ntered:

Key Contract Terms

	•		
Type of Contract: (e.g. Professional Serv	vices > \$500K; IGA/Grant Agreen	nent, Sale or Lease of Real Property):	
Professional Services > \$500K			
Vendor/Contractor Name:			
Mental Health Center of Denver, d/b	/a/ WellPower		
Contract control number:			
POLIC-202262299-00 / POLIC-2022	263196-01 / POLIC-202264512-02		
Location:			
City wide			
Is this a new contract? Yes No	Is this an Amendment? X Ye	s No If yes, how many? 2	
Original 7/1/2021 – 3/31/2022; filst a	intendinent //1/2021 – 8/31/2022, ti	iis amendment //1/2021 – 10/31/2023	
Contract Amount (indicate existing amo	ount, amended amount and new co	ontract total):	
Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount	
(A)	(B)	(A+B)	
\$1,751,080	\$2,172,109	\$3,923,189	
Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date	
7/1/2021 — 8/31/2022	14 months	10/31/2023	
Scope of work.			
Mental Health Center of Denver, d/b.		1	
Was this contractor selected by competi	tive process? N/A	If not, why not? Grant funded	
Has this contractor provided these servi	ces to the City before? Yes	□ No	
Mental Health Center of Denver, d/b/a/ WellPower Contract control number: POLIC-202262299-00 / POLIC-202263196-01 / POLIC-202264512-02 Location: City wide Is this a new contract? ☐ Yes ☒ No Is this an Amendment? ☒ Yes ☐ No If yes, how many? 2 Contract Term/Duration (for amended contracts, include existing term dates and amended dates): Original 7/1/2021 − 5/31/2022; first amendment 7/1/2021 − 8/31/2022, this amendment 7/1/2021 − 10/31/2023 Contract Amount (indicate existing amount, amended amount and new contract total): Current Contract Amount (A) (B) (A+B) \$1,751,080 \$2,172,109 \$3,923,189 Current Contract Term Added Time New Ending Date 7/1/2021 − 8/31/2022 14 months 10/31/2023 Scope of work: Mental Health Center of Denver, d/b/a/ WellPower, will continue to provide co-responder services for 24/7 coverage of the Crisis Intervention Response Unit (CIRU). Changes include an updated scope, additional funding for three additional clin and an increased contract duration.			
is this contract subject to: W/MBE	☐ DBE ☐ SBE ☐ XO101	☐ ACDBE ⊠ N/A	
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (constru	ction, design, Airport concession o	contracts): N/A	
Who are the subcontractors to this cont	ract? N/A		
	To be completed by Mayor's Legis.	lative Team:	
Resolution/Bill Number:		Date Entered:	